
PM 5175 SHW

G.W.: 35.9 KG
N.W.: 32.1 KG







PM 5175 SHW
Motor DG 750 
(DYM1P67FX)



Mowox® PM 5175 SHW (DYM1660E3Q) parts list customer.xlsx version 1

in sketch part number other number of same part part description Qty

1 2105300159A A26800606201 Blade fastening bolt 1

2 2105300001C 26300107302 dish washer 1

3 2105200245A 2105200367A Friction tool holder pressure plate 1

4 21052002622000A 2105200262A blade 1

5 2105200251A - Stamping tool holder 1

6 2105400051A - Tool holder bushing 1

7 2103900034A - half round key 1

8 3022305001 26800300502 Hexagon socket flat end set screws 1

9 21031003390082A - Driving pulley 1

10 2102600016A 2102600016N V-belts 1

11 3011301018 A26800102101 Self-tapping screws 3

12 3051205001 A26800700502 Flat Washers 3

13 2104600006A - Dust cover 1

14 3011301006 - Self-tapping screws 2

15 3031309002 - Hexagonal lock nut 4

16 3051303001 - Flat Washers 6

17 21041002600001N 25288400102 belt protector 1

18 21011000560103B 25205001101 8" wheel cover 2

19 30323060035000 26800502801 Hex flange face lock nut 8

20 2101300065A 26800401601 Angular bearings 8

21 21011002660001A 21011002443208C wheel assembly 2

22 A26800706202 26800706202 Wave washer 4

23 3021302003 - Machine screws 4

24 2101200011B 26300134202 Axle fixed pressure plate 2

25 2101500068D - Front axle assembly 1

26 2109800049B 26801110001 Front axle tension spring 2

27 21011000290001A 25202600101 Front axle retaining ring 2

28 21031002334079A - Head mask assembly 1

29 3011301012 26800105402 Self-tapping screws 2

30 21011000620103N 25208601001 11" wheel covers 2

31 21011002650001A 25400204502 wheel assembly 2

32 2101100081B 25229500101 wheel ring gear 2

33 3011301010 - Self-tapping screws 14

34 21011003730001F 25208700105 11" dust wheel cover 2

35 30313090035000 A26800500501 Hexagonal lock nut 6

36 2106200047C 23600403202 link 1

37 2109100013N 25100135101 O-ring 1

1/4



Mowox® PM 5175 SHW (DYM1660E3Q) parts list customer.xlsx version 1

in sketch part number other number of same part part description Qty

38 21031000230176D 25214300301 Clean connectors 1

39 2106600013A 25100181601 cable protection cover 1

40 21032002480001A - Mowing disc assembly 1

41 30323060015000 3032306001 All metal hex flange face lock nut 8

42 21061001694017B 23100105302 Gear plate 1

43 30213020045000 26800202001 Machine screws 6

44 3043301001 - Open retaining ring 4

45 2104400013E 26900300102 Left output gear assembly 1

46 A26800705901 26800705901 Flat gasket 2

47 21011004410001A - spacer 2

48 21011004420120B - rear axle sleeve 2

49 3082301003 - Cylindrical pin 2

50 2102300071C 23050200201 Gearbox assembly 1

51 2104400014E 26900300203 Right output gear assembly 1

52 30913050015000 A26800611201 Hexagon head flange bolts 2

53 2102300154A - Positioning plate 1

54 2101300204A 2101500271A rear axle assembly 1

55 2106201208A 2106201146A handle assembly 1

56 21021000010001A 25500103201 Handlebar gloves 1

57 A26800203001A 26800203001 Cross recessed pan head screws 2

58 2103200233A - Lock block B 1

59 2103800011A - Lock block torsion spring 1

60 2103300040A - Lock block fixed shaft 1

61 2103200228A - Side row fixing plate 1

62 3043301003 - Open retaining ring 1

63 2106200053N 26200101901 Side row positioning shaft 1

64 3052301004 - spring washer 2

65 3021302002 - Machine screws 2

66 2109800066D 26801113004 Side cover torsion spring 1

67 21061000900001N 25231100102 Side row cover 1

68 21041001110001C - Side row protective cover 1

69 21041001160001A 25231700101 Lock button pressure plate 1

70 2109800022C 26801100501 spring 1

71 21041001150001A 25231600401 Plug-in lock button 1

72 21061006910001A 21061003740001N Grass cutting plug-in 1

73 2109900066A - Triangular self tapping bolt 1

74 2109900067A - Special bolts 2

2/4



Mowox® PM 5175 SHW (DYM1660E3Q) parts list customer.xlsx version 1

in sketch part number other number of same part part description Qty

75 60400117401 - Gasoline engine (Euro V) 1

76 30913070165000 26800606401 Hexagon head flange bolts 4

77 21062004490001B 23600178201 Armrest right bracket 1

78 2106800006B 26801112701 Right-hand torsion spring 1

79 2101300006A 26300165601 long pole 1

80 2106800007A 26801112601 Left-hand torsion spring 1

81 21062004480001B 23600178101 Armrest left bracket 1

82 3033302001 - cap nut 4

83 3052301002 - spring washer 4

84 30913090015000 A26800601903 Round head square neck bolt 4

85 21061000013201A 25261100102A Cable clip 2

86 21063001720001A - Lower armrest 1

87 21061006503201A 21061000573201B lock handle 2

88 21093000635007A - Cylindrical pin 2

89 21062000015007A - compression piece 2

90 21063000085007A - Lock handle bolt 2

91 21092000295007B 2109200058A Flat gasket 2

92 3091307003 A26800607701 Hexagonal flange bolts 3

93 21063000025007A - Thread hook 1

94 3051303003 - Flat Washers 3

95 3052301003 A26800800303 spring washer 1

96 A26800501603A 26800501603 cap nut 3

97 2106800595B - Flameout cable assembly 1

98 21061000043201A 25233600102 cable fixing block 2

99 2106800530A - Drive cable assembly 1

100 3011301004 A26800104601A Self-tapping screws 5

101 21061001113201N 25239100202 Curved gasket 3

102 21061004620001A - armrest panel 1

103 3022301003 - Hexagon socket head screws 2

104 21061004573201A 21061004573201N Tie rod outer positioning seat 2

105 21061004593201A 21061004593201N Tie rod inner positioning seat 2

106 21061001803201B 25287600102 Self-propelled cable hanging block 4

107 21061001153206A 21061001153206N Tie rod seat cover 2

108 21063001740001B - Upper armrest 1

109 2109300058A - Self-tapping screws 4

110 21062001990104A 23601070401 flameout lever 1

111 21062002080001A 23601018101 Drive rod 1

3/4



Mowox® PM 5175 SHW (DYM1660E3Q) parts list customer.xlsx version 1

in sketch part number other number of same part part description Qty

112 2106600017A - armrest cover 1

113 21071000330001A 25238400101 Grass basket handle 1

114 21071000310001A 25238200101 Grass basket 1

115 3011301005 - Self-tapping screws 2

116 2107200037B 2107200024C Grass bag holder 1

117 21077000462133A 21077000462122A straw bag 1

118 2104100134C 25238500103 Transparent window on back cover 1

119 A26800107101 26800107101 Self-tapping screws 2

120 2100X00589 23000427201 Rear cover assembly 1

121 2012100004A 26300107901 Socket wrench lever 1

122 2012200002A 26300107801 socket wrench 1

4/4



(DYM1P67FX)

aneufang
Notiz
Fuel tank cap DG 750:

Use the one of DG 600, #25100124501 + #25100128103.



version 1

in sketch part number other number of same part part description weight/ g Qty

1 3091307002 - Hexagon flange bolt M6 * 25 9

2 2032400042A - Speed control fixing plate 1

3 2031600016N 25100123602 oil seal 1

4 2031400096B - Box cover 1

5 2031300007A 26300225901 Oil drain plug gasket 1

6 2031300006A 26300205601 Oil drain plug 1

7 2039600019N 25100137602 O-ring 1

8 2030X00619 2030X00618 Oil dipstick holder assembly 1

9 2031300107A - Locating pin 2

10 2033800004A - Speed control tension spring 1

11 2031300012A 26800301101 Speed regulation screw 1

12 2031300063N 26300220401 Speed control rocker arm 1

13 3032302004 - Hexagon flange nut M6 3

14 2032300107A - Speed control swing rod 1

15 2031200007A 26900103401 Elastic split pin 1

16 2031600007 25100123501 oil seal 1

17 2039800005A - Throttle spring 1

18 2035300001A - Throttle push rod 1

19 2032100007A - Sliding sleeve 1

20 A26800703201 26800703201 Flat washer 6 1

21 2032300104A - Speed control gear assembly 1

22 2032300097A - Speed control gear shaft 1

23 3051204003 - Washers φ six 1

24 2031200015B 26300210102 Double hole pressing plate 1

25 3091307005 - Hexagon flange bolt M6 * 12 9

26 2032100022B - Camshaft assembly 1

27 2033300027A - Tappet 2

28 2032200003A 26800703102 Spacer 1

29 2032400048A - Crankshaft assembly 1

30 2032400040A - Connecting rod assembly 1

31 2032400047A - piston 1

32 2032300105A - Piston pin 1

33 2032800003A - Piston pin circlip 2

34 2032900017A - Oil ring combination 1

35 2032300124A - Bicyclic 1

36 2032300125A - One ring 1

37 A26800609901 26800609901 Stud 2

38 2036900044A - Cylinder head and intake pipe sealing gasket 2

39 2039300048A - Air guide plate 1

DG 750 parts list customer.xlsx 1/4



version 1

in sketch part number other number of same part part description weight/ g Qty

40 2036100057A - Intake duct 1

41 2039900038A - Carburetor and intake pipe sealing gasket 1

42 2035900022A - carburetor 1

43 2036900045A - Sealing gasket for carburetor and air filter 1

44 2035600007A - Ventilation pipe 1

45 20351000100001A - Air filter base 1

46 20351000110001A - Inner cover of air filter 1

47 2031300008B 26809003101 Cushion Cover 2

48 2036900046A - Air filter element A 1

49 2035900006A - Air filter element B 1

50 20351000090001A - Air filter cover 1

51 2035200035A 26900108001 Oil pipe clamp B 1

52 2035600008A - Oil inlet pipe 1

53 2035200029A - Tubing clamp 1

54 2035100016A 2035100003A Fuel filter screen 1

55 2035100013A - Fuel tank body 1

56 30323060015000 - All metal hexagonal flange locking nut M6 4

57 2034600003A - Sealing gasket for fuel tank cover 1

58 2036900037A - Filter sponge 1

59 20351000220001A - Fuel tank cap 1

60 A26800707001 26800707001 Flat washer 2

61 2039300006A - Double headed studs 2

62 2037300011D 26300206101 Exhaust valve 1

63 2031400087A - Intake valve 1

64 2031400108A - Box 1

65 2031600019A 25100129701 Breather valve plate 1

66 2039800007A - Respirator pressure spring 1

67 2037900007A - Respirator sealing gasket 1

68 2035900005A - Respirator cover plate 1

69 2039600003A - oil seal 1

70 2033400003A - flywheel assembly 1

71 20331000530001A - Fan 1

72 2032200011A - Fan Platen 1

73 3032303001 A26800610501 Hexagon flange nut M12 * 1.25 1

74 2039300009A - Double head stud A 1

75 2039300030A - Double head stud B 2

76 2033300012A 26300211601 Air guide cover insert 3

77 20341000700001A - Air guide cover 1

78 2032900015A - Brake assembly 1

DG 750 parts list customer.xlsx 2/4



version 1

in sketch part number other number of same part part description weight/ g Qty

79 2039800006A - Brake tension spring 1

80 2033900017A - Igniter Assembly 1

81 2038900001C 2038900001B spark plug 1

82 A26800610103 26800610103 Carburetor stud 2

83 2039900041A - Silencer sealing gasket 3

84 2037300007A - Silencer assembly 1

85 2033900009A - Thermostat assembly 1

86 A26800308501 26800308501 Hexagon socket head cap screw 2

87 2039300069B - Choke lever 1

88 2036200007A - Oil shield 1

89 2035800003A - Valve spring 2

90 2036300040A - Valve spring seat 2

91 2036200011B 23055000501 Push rod assembly 2

92 2039900033A - Push rod guide plate 1

93 2031300002C 26800605401 Adjusting bolts 2

94 2036200004A - Valve rocker arm 2

95 2031200002D 26800502501 Adjusting the nut 2

96 2031300003C 26800502601 Tighten the nut 2

97 2035600009A - Cylinder head cover 1

98 2040X00065 - Starter cover assembly 1

99 A26800300902 26800300902 Left hand tapping screw 1

100 3051302001 - Large washer 5 1

101 2033200033A - Starter circlip 1

102 20331000460001A - Cover plate 1

103 2033100048A - Pawl 2

104 20331000490001A - Starting wheel 1

105 2033800005A - Return spring 1

106 2033300011N 26300209903 Starting cover circlip 1

107 2032800001A 29001001101 Pull rope 1

108 20341000190001A - Starter cover 1

109 20331000010001B 25234300101 Handle 1

110 3032302005 - Hexagon flange nut M6 3

111 20341000380001A - Outer cover 1

112 3011301042 - Self tapping screw ST4.8 * 20 F 4

113 20341000400126A - Decorative cover 1

114 2039300062A - Shaft sleeve 1

115 3091307003 26800607701 Hexagon flange bolt M6 * 35 1

116 2035600038A - O-ring 1

117 2035900019 - Oil dipstick 1

DG 750 parts list customer.xlsx 3/4



version 1

in sketch part number other number of same part part description weight/ g Qty

118 203900071A - Speed swinging rod gasket 1

DG 750 parts list customer.xlsx 4/4


	version 1
	ADPEE67.tmp
	version 1




